Law Offices of Gregory J. Vogt, PLLC

103 BLACK MOUNTAIN AVE. SUITE 11 BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711

www.vogtlawfirm.com

March 13, 2019

Gregory J. Vogt 828.669.2099 (office) gvogt@vogtlawfirm.com

Mr. Arthur Lechtman International Bureau 445 Twelfth Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Supplement to SCL-MOD-20190305-00007

Dear Mr. Lechtman,

As a supplement to the above-reference application, Hawaiian Telcom, Inc. ("HTI") provides the following clarifications to the ownership of HTI relevant to 47 C.F.R. § 1.767(a)(8) and as specified in Appendix C to the application:

HTI (the applicant) is 100 percent owned (both voting and stock ownership) by

Hawaiian Telcom Communications, Inc.

1177 Bishop Street, Suite 17

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

U.S. corporation (incorporated in the State of Delaware)

Principal business: holding company

Hawaiian Telcom Communications, Inc., is in turn 100 percent owned (both voting and stock ownership) by

Hawaiian Telcom Holdco, Inc.

1177 Bishop Street, Suite 17

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

U.S. corporation (incorporated in the State of Delaware)

Principal business: holding company

Hawaiian Telcom Holdco, Inc. is in turn 100 percent owned (both voting and stock ownership) by

Cincinnati Bell, Inc.

221 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati Ohio, 45202

U.S. corporation (incorporated in the State of Ohio)

Principal business: holding company

Law Offices of Gregory J. Vogt, PLLC

Arthur Lechtman March 13, 2019 Page 2

Ownership information for all owners of 10 percent or greater of Cincinnati Bell, Inc. is specified on page 4 of the application.

Please let me know if you need further information.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gregory J. Vogt

Gregory J. Vogt Counsel for Hawaiian Telcom, Inc.